
Appendix:
Catalog of Selected Urban Battles

Date

1184BC

614BC

612BC

612 BC

585 BC

539 BC

494 BC

479 BC

460 BC

429 BC

422 BC

415 BC

404 BC

394 BC

332 BC

332 BC

305 BC

344 BC

311 BC

405 BC

390 BC

146 BC

52 BC

49 BC

48 BC

48 BC

AD 410

451

455

490

717

728

City

Troy

Jerusalem

Nineva

Samara

Tyre

Babylon

Miletus

Athens

Memphis

Plataea

Amphipolis

Syracuse

Athens

Corinth

Tyre

Gaza

Rhodes

Syracuse

Syracuse

Veii

Rome

Carthage

Alesia

Massilia (Marseilles)

Dyrrhachium

Alexandria

Rome

Orleans

Rome

Ravena

Constantinople

Ravena

Objective

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Reconquest

Conquest

Conquest

Insurrection

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Campaign

Relief

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Siege

Siege

Result

Siege

Sack

Sack

Sack

Siege

Occupation

Siege

Occupation

Relief of siege

Siege & countersiege

Siege & relief

Siege

Siege

Occupation

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Occupation

Destruction

Pacification

Siege

Siege

Countersiege

City Type

Fortified city

Fortified city

Ancient walled city

Ancient walled city

Fortified port

Ancient walled city

Ancient walled city

Ancient port city

Ancient port city

Fortified city

Fortified port

Fortified port

Fortified port

Fortified port

Fortified port

Fortified port

Fortified port

Fortified port

Fortified port

Fortified outpost

Ancient city

Ancient port city

Armed camp

Ancient port

Armed camp

Ancient port city

Fortified city

Medieval city

Fortified city

Fortified city
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Catalog of Selected Urban Battles (continued)
Date

732

752

754

756

885

1083

1084

1097

1098

1099

1189

1202

1244

1346

1314

1370

1401

1418

1419

1420

1429

1429

1436

1453

1456

1487

1491

1521

1521

1521

1524

1529

1544

1552

1558

City

Poitiers

Ravena

Ravena

Ravena

Paris

Rome

Antioch

Antioch

Antioch

Jerusalem

Acre

Constantinople

Jerusalem

Calais

Stirling

Limoges

Baghdad

Paris

Prague

Paris

Orleans

Paris

Paris

Constantinople

Belgrade

Malaga

Grenada

Milan

Tenochtitlan

Metz, Verdun

Pavia

Vienna

Boulogne

Metz

Calais

Objective

Invasion

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Conquest

Conquest

Conquest

Reconquest

Conquest

Conquest

Invasion

Reconquest

Invasion

Campaign

Conquest

Invasion

Invasion

Campaign

Relief

Invasion

Relief

Relief

Conquest

-

Reconquest

Reconquest

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Result

Battle

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege/countersiege

Sack

Massacre

Massacre

Siege

Siege

Siege/ Relief

Countersiege

Countersiege

Bombardment

-:.

Siege

Siege

Siezure

Siege

Capture

Siege

Siege

Siege-relief

Siege

Siege

City Type

Fortified city

Fortified city

Fortified city

Walled city

Walled city

Walled city

Fortified city

Fortified city

Fortified city

Fortified city

Fortified city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Ancient

Fortified city

Fortified city

Fortified city

Medieval city

Fortified city

Fortified city

Fortified city

«

Medieval city

Moorish city

Medieval city

Meso-american city

Medieval cities

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval port

Fortified city

Medieval port
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Catalog of Selected Urban Battles (continued)
Date

1569

1609

1614

1614

1618

1622

1622

1623

1627

1628

1630

1631

1632

1639

1642

1643

1644

1645

1645

1648

1656

1658

1673

1683

1686

1687

1690

1691

1692

1695

1701

1704

1705

1706

City

Poitiers

Smolensk

Pskov

Osaka

Pilsen

Bergen-op-Zoom

Heidelberg

Baghdad

La Rochelle

Stralsund

Magdeburg

Frankfurt on der
Oder

Smolensk

Thionville

Leipzig

Rocroi

York

Leicester

Freiburg

Colchester

Riga

Dunkirk

Maastricht

Vienna

Buda

Belgrade

Belgrade

Mons

Namur

Namur

Riga

Gibraltar

Barcelona

Toulon

Objective

Conquest

Invasion

Invasion

Civil War

Invasion

Campaign

Campaign

Invasion

Campaign

Campaign

Campaign

Campaign

Campaign

Campaign

Invasion

Invasion

Civil War

Civil War

Campaign

Revolt

Revolt

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Recapture

Recapture

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Relief

Reconquest

Recon quest

Campaign

Result

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siezure

Siege

Seizure

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege & battle

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Battle

Siege

Refuge

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Stormed

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Blockade

City Type

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Fortified Asian city

Medieval city

Fortified coast city

Medieval city

Ancient city

Fortified city

Medieval port

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Fortified city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval port

Medieval port

Medieval port

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval port

Fortified port

Medieval port

Medieval port
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Catalog of Selected Urban Battles (continued)
Date

1707

1708

1709

1709

1716

1717

1745

1751

1755

1756

1756

1775

1780

1781

1805

1807

1808

1809

1812

1812

1813

1813

1814

1815

1825

1830

1830

1830

1830

1832

1841

1848

1848

1848

City

Madrid

Lille

Poltava

Mons

Temesvar

Belgrade

Fort Louisbourg

Arcot

Syrian

Calcutta

Pegu

Boston

Charleston

Yorktown

Bhurtpore

Danzig

Saragossa

Cadiz

Moscow

Belgrade

Dresden

Washington

Leipzig

Tolouse

Athens

Brussels

Antwerp

Warsaw

Algiers

Acre, Damascus,
Aleppo

Kabul

Paris

Vienna

Berlin

Objective

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Reconquest

Invasion

Suppression

Suppression

Suppression

Suppression

Suppression

Suppression

Reconquest

Conquest

Rebellion

Invasion

Invasion

invasion

Rebellion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Insurrection

Insurrection

Conquest

Invasion

Insurrection

Insurrection

Insurrection

Insurrection

Result

Siezure

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege & battle

Siege

Capture

Siege

Capture

Siege

Investment

Siege

Countersiege

Occupation

Siege

Siege

Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

Battle

Occupation

Battle

Blockade & siezure

Occupation

Occupation

Siege

Capture

Siezure

Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

City Type

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval town

Medieval city

Fortified port

Ancient city

Ancient city

Ancient city

Ancient city

Port city

Port city

Fortified port city

Ancient port

Fortified port crty

Medieval city

Medieval port

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

River town

Medieval city

Medieval port

Ancient city

Occupation

Medieval port

Medieval city

Ancient port

Ancient cities

Ancient city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city
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Catalog of Selected Urban Battles (continued)
Date

1849

1850

1854

1863

1863

1863

1870

1871

1878

1884

1899

1900

1904

1912

1913

1914

1916

1917

1918

1920

1927

1927

1932

1936

1937

1937

1940

1941

1941

1941

1942

1942

1944

1944

1944

City

Rome

Venice

Sebastopol

Vicksburg

Charleston

Chattanooga

Paris

Paris

Plevna

Khartoum

Mafeking

Paardeberg

Port Arthur

Constantinople

Adrianople

Przemsyl

Verdun

Petrograd

Kiev

Warsaw

Nanchang

Canton

Shanghai

Madrid

Shanghai

Nanking

Oslo

Leningrad

Shanghai

Hong Kong

Singapore

Stalingrad

Myitkyina

Imphal-Kohima

Cherbourg

Objective

Insurrection

Insurrection

Campaign

Campaign

Campaign

Campaign

Campaign

Insurrection

Campaign

Revolt

Campaign

Campaign

Campaign

Invasion

Invasion

Campaign

Campaign

Insurrection

"

Invasion

Insurrection

Insurrection

Invasion

Insurrection

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Invasion

Result

Occupation

Occupation

Siege

Siege & battle

Siege

Siege & battle

Siege

Occupation

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege

Siege & battles

Occupation

"

Occupation

Occupation

Siege & battles

Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

Siege

Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

Siege & countersiege

Liberation

Liberation

Liberation

City Type

Ancient city

Ancient port

Fortified port

Fortified town

Fortified port

River port

Medieval city

Medieval city

Fortified city

Ancient city

Outpost

Outpost

Fortified port

Ancient fortified port

Ancient city

Defended city

Fortified city

Fortified port

Medieval city

Medieval city

Asian metropolis

Ancient port

Ancient port

Medieval city

Ancient port

Ancient river port

Ancient port

Fortified port

Ancient port

Ancient port

Ancient port

River city

Asian river city

Mountain city

Fortified port

137



Catalog of Selected Urban Battles (continued)
Date

1944

1944

1944

1944

1945

1945

1947

1948

1950

1951

1958

1965

1968

1968

1972

1973

1975

1979

1980

1982

1988

1993

1994

1994

1999

City

Paris

Antwerp

Aachen

Warsaw

Berlin

Manila

Hue

Jerusalem

Seoul

Seoul

Beirut

Santo Domingo

Saigon

Hue

Quang Tri

Phnom Penh

Dublin

Kabul

Kabul

Beirut

Panama City

Mogadishu

Port au Prince

Grozny

Grozny

Objective

Insurrection

Campaign

Campaign

Insurrection

Campaign

Recon quest

Campaign

Campaign

Invasion

Reconquest

Intervention

Intervention

Campaign

Campaign

Campaign

Campaign

Insurrection

Campaign

Insurrection

Invasion

Invasion

Intervention

Intervention

Reconquest

Reconquest

Result

Liberation

Liberation

Liberation

Liberation

Occupation

Liberation

Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

Liberation

Peacekeeping

Peacekeeping

Occupation

Occupation

Occupation

Siege

Guerrilla action

Coup de main

Guerrilla action

Siege

Coup de main

Stabilization

Stabilization

Occupation

Occupation

City Type

Medieval city

Medieval port

Medieval city

Medieval city

Medieval city

Ancient port

Ancient capitol

Ancient city

Ancient city

Ancient city

Ancient port

Colonial port

Colonial capitol

Ancient capitol

Market city

Ancient capitol

Medieval city

Ancient city

Ancient city

Ancient port

Colonial port

Colonial port

Colonial port

Ancient town

Ancient town
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